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Economic Calendar

•	 While economists are still scratching their heads over the unexpectedly strong job growth alongside weak 
participation data, a lower than anticipated CPI print fueled euphoria in risk assets this week. 

•	 The upbeat mood was helped further by better than expected economic activity data in the U.K. and 
solid Industrial Production in the Eurozone, although falling water levels in the Rhine increase the risk of 
production and supply chain disruption.

•	 As expected, investor focus shifted away from Taiwan, but the voluntary delisting of five Chinese firms 
from Wall Street doesn’t bode well for the country’s stock market, which has fallen close to YTD lows. 

•	 Benchmark yields in the U.S. and Europe are little changed as markets await the central banks’ reaction to 
the peak inflation narrative. IG and HY spread continued to contract alongside bullish equity markets.
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p. 9-10 This week served as a reminder of how sensitive markets are towards positive news related to infla-
tion. A slightly weaker than expected headline CPI triggered a strong rally in equities, led by cyclical 
stocks. With y/y comparisons easing and assuming no surge in spot prices, energy prices will contrib-
ute progressively less to U.S. inflation over the following months. Still, markets will have to stomach a 
hick-up in November and December before oil contribution becomes negative early next year.
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Major Events Last Week
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10/08/2022
10/08/2022
10/08/2022
10/08/2022
10/08/2022
11/08/2022
11/08/2022
12/08/2022
12/08/2022
12/08/2022
12/08/2022
12/08/2022

Date

Brazil
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom

Zone

BCB Copom Meeting Minutes
EIA Short-Term Energy Outlook
Core CPI (MoM) (Jul)
CPI (MoM) (Jul)
CPI (YoY) (Jul)
Crude Oil Inventories
Initial Jobless Claims
PPI (MoM) (Jul)
GDP (YoY) (Q2)
GDP (MoM)
GDP (QoQ) (Q2)
Manufacturing Production (MoM) (Jun)
Monthly GDP 3M/3M Change

Event

-
-
0.7%
1.3%
9.1%
4.467M
248K
1.0%
8.7%
0.4%
0.8%
1.7%
0.4%

Previous

-
-
0.5%
0.2%
8.7%
0.073M
263K
0.2%
2.8%
-1.2%
-0.2%
-1.8%
-0.3%

Forecast

-
-
0.3%
0.0%
8.5%
5.458M
262K
-0.5%
2.9%
-0.6%
-0.1%
-1.6%
-0.1%

Actual
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Markets focused on U.S. inflation, with Core and Headline CPI coming in 20bp lower than expected. We have 
previously outlined that the 9.1% print last month was clearly an outlier, reflecting oil trading at $140. Consequent-
ly, a notable decline in headline inflation was expected. Still, the better than anticipated core CPI is encouraging, 
especially in the face of the tighter than forecasted labour market and mid-single-digit wage growth. Even though 
less debated in the headline news, we also consider the development of producer prices a very positive signal. July 
m/m PPI came in 70bp lower than expected and fell into negative territory for the first time since July 2020. 
Aside from that, the Atlanta Fed GDP Nowcast rebounded to +2.5%. No wonder investors have turned bullish.
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The Week Ahead
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19/08/2022
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Date

Japan
China
Israel
Israel
Australia
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Germany
United States
Canada
New Zealand
New Zealand
United Kingdom
United States
United States
United States
United States
Australia
Euro Zone
Türkiye
Türkiye
United States
United States
United States
United Kingdom
Canada

Zone

GDP (QoQ) (Q2)
Industrial Production (YoY) (Jul)
CPI (YoY) (Jul)
CPI (MoM) (Jul)
RBA Meeting Minutes
Average Earnings Index +Bonus (Jun)
Claimant Count Change (Jul)
German ZEW Economic Sentiment (Aug)
Building Permits (Jul)
Core CPI (MoM) (Jul)
RBNZ Interest Rate Decision
RBNZ Press Conference
CPI (YoY) (Jul)
Core Retail Sales (MoM) (Jul)
Retail Sales (MoM) (Jul)
Crude Oil Inventories
FOMC Meeting Minutes
Employment Change (Jul)
CPI (YoY) (Jul)
One-Week Repo Rate (Aug)
Overnight Borrowing Rate (Aug)
Initial Jobless Claims
Philadelphia Fed Manufacturing Index (Aug)
Existing Home Sales (Jul)
Retail Sales (MoM) (Jul)
Core Retail Sales (MoM) (Jun)

Event

-0.1%
3.9%
4.4%
0.4%
-
6.2%
-20.0K
-53.8
1.696M
0.3%
2.50%
-
9.4%
1.0%
1.0%
5.458M
-
88.4K
8.9%
14.00%
12.50%
262K
-12.3
5.12M
-0.1%
1.9%

Previous

0.6%
4.6%
4.5%
0.5%
-
4.5%
-
-52.7
1.640M
-
3.00%
-
9.8%
-0.1%
0.1%
-
-
25.0K
8.9%
14.00%
-
265K
-5.0
4.88M
-0.2%
0.6%

Forecast

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

Actual
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Next week will be pretty busy on the macro front with many announcements from major economies. July Industrial 
Production data from China is expected to come in relatively strong and will provide some further insights into the 
health of the global economy and trade in the face of continuing decoupling. We are also curious about the devel-
opment of Germany’s ZEW Economic Sentiment Index, given uncertainty about gas supply and disruptions from 
water shortage. The index hit a decade low in July and is expected to improve only slightly. Apart from that, markets 
will focus on the FOMC minutes as well as Eurozone and U.K. inflation.
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Where to find us

Address
Amadeus Capital SA
14, rue Rodolphe-Toepffer
1206 Geneva - Switzerland

Contact
https://investing.amadeus.ch/contact-us/

Web
https://amadeus.ch/
https://investing.amadeus.ch/
https://quantamental.amadeus.ch/

Blog & Newsletter Subcription
https://investing.amadeus.ch/blog/

Amadeus Weekly
Global Markets in 30 Charts

We cater to wealthy families and institutions with a pronounced ownership approach, making sure that the interests of 
our clients and ourselves are aligned by investing alongside them.

We offer a special know-how in niche strategies and we provide access to exclusive investment opportunities through 
our network
Amadeus Capital finds itself in the centre of a full-service ecosystem controlled by the Brockmann family, which allows 
us to easily connect all aspects of private wealth management.

While we are proud of our heritage, we constantly seek to adapt to a rapidly changing financial industry and don‘t shy 
away from undertaking the necessary investments to stay ahead of the curve.

We actively foster and cultivate an entrepreneurial corporate culture, encourage continuous innovation and work 
closely together with our external network of specialists and consultants.

Amadeus Capital merged in 2019 with Nucleo Capital, a Geneva based multi-family office created in 2005 by Laurent 
Timonier; further to the merger Laurent Timonier and Marovita Holding are the sole shareholders of Amadeus Capital.

Amadeus Capital is a member of the Swiss Association of Asset Managers and is audited by Ernst & Young.
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This presentation is proprietary to Amadeus Capital SA (“Amadeus”). This presentation does not purport to be 
all-inclusive or to necessarily contain all relevant information and may be subject to updating, withdrawal, revision 
or amendment. No representation or warranty, express or implied, is or will be given by Amadeus, their advisers or 
any of their respective directors, shareholders, partners or employees as to the accuracy or completeness of this 
presentation or the information or opinions contained therein. 

Please consult a competent legal, regulatory, compliance, tax, accounting or other applicable professional as 
Amadeus does not provide any such advice and makes no representations or warranties in this regard. For the 
avoidance of doubt, Amadeus makes no representation or warranty about the suitability and/or appropriateness of 
any product or service for end-clients in any jurisdiction.
The content of this presentation and any and all discussions, negotiations and communications between the 
addressee and Amadeus and their respective directors, shareholders, employees, advisers and/or representatives 
will remain subject to the conclusion of a final and binding contract and/or the delivery of a finalized signed-off 
specification document.

The addressee of this presentation must make their own independent assessment of the information provided by 
Amadeus and is recommended to seek independent advice on the contents hereof from a person specializing in 
advising on matters contained herein. Neither Amadeus nor any of their advisers, nor their respective directors, 
partners, representatives, agents, consultants or employees shall be liable for any direct, indirect or consequen-
tial loss or damage suffered by any person relying on statements or omissions from this presentation and to the 
maximum extent permitted by law, all conditions, warranties and other terms which might be implied by statute, 
common law or the law of equity and any such liability are expressly excluded. 

© 2022 Amadeus Capital SA. All rights reserved. 
No part of this presentation may be changed in any format, sold, or used in any way, online or offline, other than 
what is outlined within this site, under any circumstances without express permission of Amadeus.

Contact: digital@amadeus.com
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